
Assessment Plan **– Department of Recreation, Hospitality, and Parks Management 
BS in Recreation, Hospitality, and Parks Management 

 

SLO 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 

1. Demonstrate the following entry-
level knowledge: (a) nature and 
scope of the relevant park, 
recreation, tourism or related 
professions and their associated 
industries; (b) the techniques and 
processes used by professionals and 
workers in these industries; and (c) 
the foundation of the profession in 
history, science and philosophy. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 200 

• 201 

• 220 

• 260 

• 300 

• 301 

• 371 

• 400 

• 420 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 201 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 200 

• 220 

• 400 

• 420 
 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 300 

• 301 

• 326 (fmly 260) 

• 371 
 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 200 

• 201 

• 220 

• 260 

• 300 

• 301 

• 371 

• 400 

• 420 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions. 

2. Demonstrate the ability to design, 
implement, and evaluate services 
that facilitate targeted human 
experiences and that embrace 
personal and cultural dimensions of 
diversity. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 220 

• 260 

• 300 

• 371 

• 420  

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions.  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions.  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 220 

• 420  
 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions.  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 300 

• 326 (fmly 260) 

• 371 
 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions.  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 220 

• 260 

• 300 

• 371 

• 420  

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship-
2 questions.  



SLO 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 

 3. Demonstrate entry-level 
knowledge about operations and 
strategic 
management/administration in 
parks, recreation, tourism and/or 
related professions.  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 301 

• 371 

• 400 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship- 
7 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship- 
7 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 400 
 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship- 
7 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 301 

• 371 
 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship- 
7 questions. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• 301 

• 371 

• 400 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Senior Summit: All 
seniors prior to 
capstone internship- 
7 questions. 

4. Demonstrate, through a 
comprehensive internship of not less 
than 400 clock hours and no fewer 
than 10 weeks, the potential to 
succeed as professionals at 
supervisory or higher levels in park, 
recreation, tourism, or related 
organizations. 

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Supervisor/Intern: 
Final Evaluation  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Supervisor/Intern: 
Final Evaluation  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 
N/A  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 
N/A  

Course embedded 
assessment(s): 

• Internship, 
584/586/589 

 
Supervisor/Intern: 
Final Evaluation  

 
**Please see Course Alignment – Core Classes for more information. In this table: 

• Courses shown in plain type include assignments, examinations, activities or other learning strategies to introduce the SLO.  
• Courses in italic type include assignments, examinations, activities or other learning strategies to introduce and/or practice the SLO.  

• Courses in bold type include assignments, examinations, activities or other learning strategies to introduce and/or practice and/or master the SLO. 


