SLO	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021
1. Demonstrate the following entry-	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded
level knowledge: (a) nature and	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):
scope of the relevant park,	• 200	• 201	• 200	• 300	• 200
recreation, tourism or related	• 201	• Internship,	• 220	• 301	• 201
professions and their associated	• 220	584/586/589	• 400	• 326 (fmly 260)	• 220
industries; (b) the techniques and	• 260		• 420	• 371	• 260
processes used by professionals and	• 300	Senior Summit: All			• 300
workers in these industries; and (c)	• 301	seniors prior to	Senior Summit: All	Senior Summit: All	• 301
the foundation of the profession in	• 371	capstone internship-	seniors prior to	seniors prior to	• 371
history, science and philosophy.	• 400	2 questions.	capstone internship-	capstone internship-	• 400
	• 420		2 questions.	2 questions.	• 420
	• Internship,				• Internship,
	584/586/589				584/586/589
	Senior Summit: All				Senior Summit: All
	seniors prior to				seniors prior to
	capstone internship-				capstone internship-
	2 questions.				2 questions.
2. Demonstrate the ability to design,	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded
implement, and evaluate services	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):
that facilitate targeted human	• 220	 Internship, 	• 220	• 300	• 220
experiences and that embrace	• 260	584/586/589	• 420	 326 (fmly 260) 	• 260
personal and cultural dimensions of	• 300			• 371	• 300
diversity.	• 371	Senior Summit: All	Senior Summit: All		• 371
	• 420	seniors prior to	seniors prior to	Senior Summit: All	• 420
	 Internship, 	capstone internship-	capstone internship-	seniors prior to	 Internship,
	584/586/589	2 questions.	2 questions.	capstone internship-	584/586/589
				2 questions.	
	Senior Summit: All				Senior Summit: All
	seniors prior to				seniors prior to
	capstone internship-				capstone internship-
	2 questions.				2 questions.

Assessment Plan **– Department of Recreation, Hospitality, and Parks Management BS in Recreation, Hospitality, and Parks Management

SLO	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021
3. Demonstrate entry-level	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded	Course embedded
knowledge about operations and	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):	assessment(s):
strategic	• 301	• Internship,	• 400	• 301	• 301
management/administration in	• 371	584/586/589		• 371	• 371
parks, recreation, tourism and/or	• 400		Senior Summit: All		• 400
related professions.	 Internship, 584/586/589 	Senior Summit: All seniors prior to capstone internship-	seniors prior to capstone internship- 7 questions.	Senior Summit: All seniors prior to capstone internship-	 Internship, 584/586/589
	Senior Summit: All	7 questions.		7 questions.	Senior Summit: All
	seniors prior to				seniors prior to
	capstone internship-				capstone internship-
	7 questions.				7 questions.
4. Demonstrate, through a comprehensive internship of not less than 400 clock hours and no fewer than 10 weeks, the potential to succeed as professionals at	Course embedded assessment(s): Internship, 584/586/589	Course embedded assessment(s): Internship, 584/586/589	<i>Course embedded</i> assessment(s): N/A	<i>Course embedded</i> assessment(s): N/A	Course embedded assessment(s): Internship, 584/586/589
supervisory or higher levels in park,	Supervisor/Intern:	Supervisor/Intern:			Supervisor/Intern:
recreation, tourism, or related organizations.	Final Evaluation	Final Evaluation			Final Evaluation

**Please see Course Alignment – Core Classes for more information. In this table:

- Courses shown in plain type include assignments, examinations, activities or other learning strategies to introduce the SLO.
- Courses in *italic* type include assignments, examinations, activities or other learning strategies to introduce and/or *practice* the SLO.
- Courses in **bold** type include assignments, examinations, activities or other learning strategies to introduce and/or practice and/or **master** the SLO.